
Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1   Clarksdale Regional Medical Center Inc.
Debtor 2   
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court   MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE
Case number:  18−05678

FILED
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

1/16/2019

MATTHEW T. LOUGHNEY, Clerk

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

 Part 1:  Identify the Claim

1.Who is the current
creditor?

Aesynt Incorporated, a subsidiary of Omnicell, Inc

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2.Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

No
Yes. From whom?

3.Where should notices
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g)

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

Aesynt Incorporated, a subsidiary of Omnicell,
Inc 

Name

Lynn Pape, Senior Credit & Collection Analyst 

Name

Helen Sara Ward, Esq., Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
625 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222−3152

500 Cranberry Woods Drive

Cranberry Township, PA 16066

Contact phone               412−297−4900              Contact phone               724−741−6719              

Contact email          hward@cohenlaw.com        Contact email

       Lynn.Pape@omnicell.com      

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4.Does this claim amend
one already filed?

No
Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM / DD / YYYY
5.Do you know if anyone

else has filed a proof
of claim for this claim?

No
Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1

Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Main Document    Page 1 of 3



 Part 2:  Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6.Do you have any
number you use to
identify the debtor?

No
Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7.How much is the
claim?

$         62156.44        Does this amount include interest or other charges?
No
Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or
other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8.What is the basis of
the claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful
death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by
Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as healthcare information.

Services provided to Debtor (See Attachment.)

9. Is all or part of the
claim secured?

No
Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:
Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage

Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410−A) with this Proof of Claim.
Motor vehicle
Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security
interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other
document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $                       

Amount of the claim that is
secured:

$                       

Amount of the claim that is
unsecured:

$                       (The sum of the secured and
unsecured amounts should
match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the
date of the petition:

$                       

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

Fixed
Variable

10.Is this claim based on
a lease?

No
Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11.Is this claim subject to
a right of setoff?

No
Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Main Document    Page 2 of 3



12.Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

No
Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support)
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

$

Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of
property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

$

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) earned within
180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's
business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

$

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. §
507(a)(8).

$

Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $

Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(2) that applies $ 1183.37

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date
of adjustment.

 Part 3:  Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it. FRBP
9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

I am the creditor.
I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 1/16/2019

MM / DD / YYYY

/s/  John Brottem                                           

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name  John Brottem                                                                   

First name         Middle name         Last name

Title  VP, Legal & Associate Gen Counsel of Omnicell, Inc                        

Company  Omnicell, Inc., on behalf of itself and Aesynt Inc                             

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a
servicer

Address  590 E. Middlefield Road                                                        

Number   Street

 Mountain View, CA 94043                                                        

City   State   ZIP Code

Contact phone 650−251−6430 Email john.brottem@omnicell.com

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3

Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Main Document    Page 3 of 3



2925011.v1 

United States Bankruptcy Court 
Middle District of Tennessee 
Clarksdale Regional Medical Center, Inc. (d/b/a Northwest Mississippi Medical Center) 
Case No. 18-05678 

 
ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF CLAIM 

 
Aesynt Incorporated, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Omnicell, Inc. (“Claimant”), files this 

proof of claim in the amount of $62,156.44 for services provided to Clarksdale Regional Medical 
Center, Inc. d/b/a Northwest Mississippi Medical Center, under that certain Master Agreement 
between Clarksdale Regional Medical Center, Inc., d/b/a Northwest Mississippi Medical Center 
and Omnicell, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and its assigns and wholly owned subsidiaries, as 
applicable, dated December 15, 2017 (the “Master Agreement”), and as further evidenced by that 
certain Customer Agreement for HealthTrust Purchasing Group Members dated March 28, 2014 
between Claimant and CHSPSC, LLC (“CHS”), as amended on April 15, 2014, and January 30, 
2015, that certain Standardization Incentive Program Terms and Conditions for Technology 
Program dated February 11, 2015 between Claimant and CHS, and certain relevant pricing 
supplements and customer order forms, and all of the aforementioned as otherwise amended 
from time to time.  Copies of the referenced documents are not attached as they include 
confidential, proprietary information.  A copy of the documents will be provided upon request.  
Copies of the applicable outstanding invoices and a statement of prepetition amounts due, 
including an itemized breakdown of late fees and service fees provided for in the Master 
Agreement, are attached hereto. 

Claimant reserves its right to further amend, supplement or modify the amount, the 
attachments and any other aspect of this Proof of Claim at any time, and reserves all other rights 
or remedies now or in the future available to it.  Claimant and the debtor may also be parties to 
other contracts and/or agreement not specifically described herein.  Claimant therefor reserves its 
rights to assert any and all claims under such contracts or agreements. The filing of this Proof of 
Claim shall not constitute a waiver of the right to seek withdrawal of the reference or a consent 
that any claims or counterclaims Debtor may assert against Claimant are core proceedings or 
within the constitutional authority of the Bankruptcy Court to enter final findings of fact, 
conclusions of law or judgments.  The filing of this Proof of Claim shall not constitute a consent 
to the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court or a waiver of any right to a jury trial or a consent to a 
jury trial being conducted by the Bankruptcy Court.  

Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 2    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 1    Page 1
 of 1



DEBTOR:  CLARKSDALE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, INC.  D/B/A NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER
Case No. 18-05678

Name Trans Date Invoice Number Inv Desc Order/PJ Total
Start Date for 
Late Fees 

# Months Late 
Prior to BR 
Petition Late fee Service Fee

Total 
Late/Service 
Fees

(Invoice Date + 
45 days) 8/24/2018

1.5% per 
month late 5% if late

Northwest Mississippi RMC 11/14/2017 3631326 21490-Connect-Rx Technology Program-6000423 PJ34932 299.60 12/29/2017 7 31.46 14.98 46.44
Northwest Mississippi RMC 11/14/2017 3631354 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35487 2,648.30 12/29/2017 7 278.07 132.415 410.49
Northwest Mississippi RMC 11/14/2017 3631355 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35490 411.98 12/29/2017 7 43.26 20.599 63.86
Northwest Mississippi RMC 12/6/2017 3634184 21490-Connect-Rx Technology Program-6000423 PJ34932 299.60 1/20/2018 7 31.46 14.98 46.44
Northwest Mississippi RMC 12/6/2017 3634216 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35487 2,648.30 1/20/2018 7 278.07 132.415 410.49
Northwest Mississippi RMC 12/6/2017 3634217 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35490 411.98 1/20/2018 7 43.26 20.599 63.86
Northwest Mississippi RMC 1/24/2018 3640723 21490-Connect-Rx Technology Program-6000423 PJ34932 299.60 3/10/2018 5 22.47 14.98 37.45
Northwest Mississippi RMC 1/24/2018 3640782 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35487 2,648.30 3/10/2018 5 198.62 132.415 331.04
Northwest Mississippi RMC 1/24/2018 3640783 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35490 411.98 3/10/2018 5 30.90 20.599 51.50
Northwest Mississippi RMC 2/20/2018 3644353 21490-Connect-Rx Technology Program-6000423 PJ34932 3,595.20 4/6/2018 4 215.71 179.76 395.47
Northwest Mississippi RMC 2/20/2018 3644398 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35487 31,779.64 4/6/2018 4 1906.78 1588.982 3495.76
Northwest Mississippi RMC 2/20/2018 3644399 21490-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6000423 PJ35490 4,943.79 4/6/2018 4 296.63 247.1895 543.82
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 4/10/2018 3648837 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36051 266.76 5/25/2018 2 8.00 13.338 21.34
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 4/10/2018 3648865 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36542 839.20 5/25/2018 2 25.18 41.96 67.14
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 5/9/2018 3650833 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36051 266.76 6/23/2018 2 8.00 13.338 21.34
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 5/9/2018 3650846 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36542 839.20 6/23/2018 2 25.18 41.96 67.14
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 6/20/2018 3652961 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36051 266.76 8/4/2018 0 N/A N/A 0.00
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 6/20/2018 3652974 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36542 839.20 8/4/2018 0 N/A N/A 0.00
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 7/17/2018 3655628 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001108 PJ36051 285.43 8/31/2018 0 N/A N/A 0.00
NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI REG 7/17/2018 3655649 16850-AcuDose Service & Maintenance-6001191 PJ36542 897.94 8/31/2018 0 N/A N/A 0.00

INVOICE TOTAL: 54,899.52 6,073.55
LATE/SERVICE FEE TOTAL: 6,073.55

TOTAL PREPETITION: 60,973.07

Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 1
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 2
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 3
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 4
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 5
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 6
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 7
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 8
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 9
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 10
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 11
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 12
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 13
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 14
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 15
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 16
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 17
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 18
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 19
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 20
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 21
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 22
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 23
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 24
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 25
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 26
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 27
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 28
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 29
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 30
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 31
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 32
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 33
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 34
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 35
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 36
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 37
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 38
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 39
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 40
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 41
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 42
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 43
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 44
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 45
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 46
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 47
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 48
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 49
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 50
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 51
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 52
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 53
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 54
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 55
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 56
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 57
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 58
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 59
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 60
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 61
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 62
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 63
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 64
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 65
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 66
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 67
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 68
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 69
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 70
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 71
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 72
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 73
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 74
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 75
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 76
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 77
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 78
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 79
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 80
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 81
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 82
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 83
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 84
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 85
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 86
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 87
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 88
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 89
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 90
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 91
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 92
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 93
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 94
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 95
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 96
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 97
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 98
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page 99
 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 100 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 101 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 102 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 103 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 104 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 105 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 106 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 107 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 108 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 109 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 110 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 111 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 112 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 113 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 114 of 115



Case 3:18-bk-05678    Claim 27-1 Part 3    Filed 01/16/19    Desc Attachment 2    Page
 115 of 115



MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 
Claims Register 

3:18-bk-05678 Clarksdale Regional Medical Center Inc. 
Judge: Charles M Walker  Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville        Last Date to file claims: 

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (6823594)   
Aesynt Incorporated, a subsidiary 
of Omnicell, Inc 
Helen Sara Ward, Esq., Cohen & 
Grigsby, P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3152           

Claim No: 27 
Original Filed 
Date: 01/16/2019 
Original Entered 
Date: 01/16/2019 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: admin  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $62156.44            

 Priority  claimed: $1183.37            
 

History:  
Details 27-1 01/16/2019 Claim #27 filed by Aesynt Incorporated, a subsidiary of Omnicell, Inc, Amount 

claimed: $62156.44 (admin) 
 

Description:   

Remarks:   

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Clarksdale Regional Medical Center Inc. 
Case Number: 3:18-bk-05678 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 08/24/2018 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $62156.44 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 

 

 



 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority $1183.37 

Administrative

 


	779425981789605.html
	document-568.pdf
	Clarksdale General Unsecured POC (Full)�

	document-569.pdf
	Clarksdale General Unsecured POC (Full)�


